

## For further details please contact:

Stephanie Jacob Senior Communications Executive (O) +603 22996408 / (M) +6012 572 5917 stephanie.jacob@wongpartners.com

## Wong & Partners reopens office in line with the easing of movement restrictions

## Statement attributable to Wong & Partners' Managing Partner Andre Gan

Kuala Lumpur, 1 June 2020 - Wong & Partners' office premises at The Gardens South Tower in Kuala Lumpur is open as of 1 June 2020, in line with the easing of movement controls by the Malaysian Government.

The health and safety of our colleagues and visitors remain our priority and measures are in place to help avoid the spread of Covid-19. Our office is observing all regulations on social distancing and health measures as mandated by the authorities.

Guests will be required to take a temperature check and fill in a health declaration form upon arrival. Our building management also has similar measures in place for visitors.

Our staff have been assigned into two teams and each will work from the office on an alternate week basis for the foreseeable future. We encourage you to contact the Partner, lawyer or business professional you are working with should you wish to visit our office so that arrangements can be made.

Our team also remains contactable via their existing contact details and will be able to communicate with clients through the telephone and a range of technology platforms. We encourage you to contact the lawyer in charge of your matter should you have any questions or concerns.

- Ends -

## **About Wong & Partners**

Wong & Partners, a member firm of Baker & McKenzie International, is a Malaysian law firm dedicated to providing solution-oriented legal services to its clients. The Firm uniquely combines its rich local knowledge with broad global capabilities. Since its establishment in 1998, Wong & Partners has grown steadily for 20 years and now consists of 21 partners and more than 50 associates. The Firm's lawyers are able to deliver comprehensive and integrated advice to clients, and are trusted by respected domestic and multinational corporations for their needs in Malaysia and throughout Asia. The Firm's lawyers are committed to helping clients apply industry-specific, innovative and practical solutions. (www.wongpartners.com)

